The Company was incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability. The principal business

activities of the Group are property investment, investments in securities, money lending

and investment holding.

The gross proceeds from the Placing will be approximately HK$25.50 million. The net

proceeds from the Placing will amount to approximately HK$24.59 million is intended

to be used for general working capital. The net proceeds raised per Share upon the

completion of the Placing will be approximately HK$0.48 per Share.

The Directors have considered different types of fund raising arrangement and consider

that the Placing is the most efficient way in terms of cost for the Company. In the

meantime, the Company can take this opportunity to broaden the capital case of the

Company.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activity in the past twelve months

immediately before the date of this announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

 Immediately Immediately
 before Placing after the Placing
  Approximate  Approximate
  Percentage of  Percentage of
 Number of  total issued Number of total issued
 Shares share capital  Shares share capital
Directors

 Kwong Kai Sing, Benny 1,544,400 0.60% 1,544,400 0.50%

 Ong Peter 859,536 0.34% 859,536 0.28%

 Poon Chi Wan 118,800 0.05% 118,800 0.04%

Public:

 Placees of Placing (Note 1) – – 51,000,000 16.63%

 Other Public Shareholders 253,244,055 99.01% 253,244,055 82.55%

 Sub-total 253,244,055 99.01% 304,244,055 99.18%

Total 255,766,791 100.00% 306,766,791 100.00%

Note:

1) Such Shares would be allotted and issued upon completion of the Placing.

6

GENERAL

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock

Exchange for the grant of the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

“AGM” the annual general meeting of the Company held on 29

August 2008

“Board” the board of Directors

“Company” Heritage International Holdings Limited, an exempted

company incorporated in Bermuda with limited

liability and the shares of which are listed on the main

board of the Stock Exchange